Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	YPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of assignee from Ridlerstrasse & Patentabteilung, Muenchen, Germany 80339 to StMartin-Str. 53, Munich, Germany 81669 previously recorded on Reel 014425 Frame 0634. Assignor(s hereby confirms the correct address of assignee is StMartin-Str. 53, Munich, Germany 81669.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Eva Ebertseder			01/26/2001			
Matthias Lehr			01/29/2001			
Torsten Werneke			03/16/2001			
Jochen Hanebeck			01/29/2001			
Jurgen Phalitysch			01/31/2001			
		hnologies AG				
Name:	Infineon Technologies AG StMartin-Str. 53					
Name: Street Address:						
Street Address:	StMartin-St					
Street Address: City:	StMartin-St					
Street Address: City: State/Country:	StMartin-St Munich GERMANY 81669					
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	StMartin-St Munich GERMANY 81669 ERS Total: 1					

Fax Number:	(919)678-1899
Correspondence will be ser	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	919-677-3024
Email:	ifna.ip@infineon.com
Correspondent Name:	Heather Rowland
Address Line 1:	3000 CentreGreen Way
Address Line 4:	Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0917

500058035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Rowland
Total Attachments: 8	
source=_1101102857_001#page1.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page2.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page3.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page4.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page5.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page6.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page7.tif	
source=_1101102857_001#page8.tif	

10-13-'05 14:30 FRC	M-Lerner &	Greenberg	+9549251101	T-590 P04/14 U-573
.FORM P?0-1595	R	08-28	-2003	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒⇒	•			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honora	ble Commissione	CU2D) er for Patents : Pie	57245 ase record the attache	eq original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying		8.26.7	2	e and address of receiving party(ies);
1. Eva Ebertseder		ias Lehr		fineon Technologies AG
3. Torsten Werne	ke 4. Joche	en Hanebeck	Internal A	Address: Patentabteilung
5. Jürgen Phalitysc	:h		Street Ad	ldress: <u>Ridlerstrasse 55</u>
(Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) a	attached) Yes 🖾 N	Dity: <u>Mue</u>	enchen
2. Nature of conv	veyance:		State: Ge	
🖾 Assignment		lerger	State. <u>Ge</u>	<u>annany</u>
Security Agreem	nent 🗅 C	hange of Name	ZIP: <u>8033</u>	<u>39</u>
D Other				
Execution Date; Jan 29, 2001 for 2 and 4, 1 31, 2001 for 5.	iuary 26, 2001 March 16, 200	l for 1, Januar I1 for 3, Janua	/ Additional r ry	name(s) & address(es) atlached 🗁 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	imber(s):		
If this document is bein	ng filed togethe	er with a new ap	plication, the exect	ution date of the application is
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)		B. Patent No.((s) PR/F
09/758,997		.		PR/FINAND
5. Name and address of	f noch to who		ers attached Yes	4/1844
correspondence conce mailed:				er of applications and patients involved:
Name: Lerner and G	reenberg			7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:			Enclose	
Street Address: P.O. E	3ox 2480			ed to be charged to deposit account
City: Hollywood			8. Deposit acc	ount number:
State; <u>FL</u>			(Atlach duplic	ate copy of this page by deposit account)
ZIP: <u>33022</u>				
		DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signat				
To the best of my ki any attached copy i	nowledge al is a true cop	nd belief, the by of the origi	foregoing inform inal document.	mation is true and correct and
CLOUDE LETTRI	J	<u>.</u> А.	· 0_11	August 21, 2003
Name of Person Si		Yegu	1 Sette	Date
	• •) f pages including (Signature over sheet, attachment	ts, and document
M: /2003 LAUELLER 00000108 09758 :8021	ail documents Mi	to be recorded ail Stop Assign Commis P.t	i i	r sheet information to: Services
				PATENT

+9549251101

Docket No.: GR 00 P 1007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, EVA EBERTSEDER, MATTHIAS LEHR, TORSTEN WERNEKE, JOCHEN HANEBECK and JÜRGEN PAHLITZSCH, residing respectively at DRESDEN, DRESDEN, DRESDEN, OTTOBRUNN and WALLRODA, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD OF PRODUCING ALIGNMENT MARKS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of: Brid Jah Car	<u>x Eva Eksterls</u> EVA EBERTSEDER	(LS)	Date: <u>26. Jan</u> inas 2001
	MATTHIAS LEHR	_(LS)	Date:
	TORSTEN WERNEKE	_(LS)	Date:

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0920 Docket No.: GR 00 P 1007

ASSIGNMENT

+9549251101

WHEREAS WE, EVA EBERTSEDER, MATTHIAS LEHR, TORSTEN WERNEKE, JOCHEN HANEBECK and JÜRGEN PAHLITZSCH, residing respectively at DRESDEN, DRESDEN, DRESDEN, OTTOBRUNN and WALLRODA, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD OF PRODUCING ALIGNMENT MARKS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

(LS) Date:	Matthias Lehr (LS) Date: 29. January Matthias LEHR
------------	---

REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0922

Docket No.: GR 00 P 1007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, EVA EBERTSEDER, MATTHIAS LEHR, TORSTEN WERNEKE, JOCHEN HANEBECK and JÜRGEN PAHLITZSCH, residing respectively at DRESDEN, DRESDEN, DRESDEN, OTTOBRUNN and WALLRODA, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD OF PRODUCING ALIGNMENT MARKS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	EVA EBERTSEDER	_(LS)	Date:
1 Que	MATTHIAS LEHR	_(LS)	Date:
Jr. Dolarna Sito Sokalle	X A CARENT TORSTEN WERNEKE	(LS)	Date: <u>3/ 16/200</u> 1
		دي ي م 1 م	
		•	DATENT

State M. M.

Joctom Kunker (LS) JOCHEN HANEBECK

Date: 29 th of Junuar 2001

JÜRGEN PAHLITZSCH

Date:_

(LS)

÷., 1.4

PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0923

Karsten Mar

(LS) Date:__ JOCHEN HANEBECK JÜRGENPAHLITZSCH Date: 31. Jan. 2001 <u>(</u>LS)

MARKUS ANGLER



PATENT REEL: 016700 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 11/01/2005

.